

DECISION

Case Number: NDR011-11

Applicants: Dale Hennessey & Kay Hennessey

First Respondents: Peter Spicer & Wendy Spicer

Second Respondents: Clinton John & Marie Lee Catlin

Before: Kerrie O'Callaghan, Senior Member

Date: 17 April 2012

Initiating Document: Applicants' request to withdraw application

IT IS THE DECISION OF THE TRIBUNAL THAT:

- 1. Dale Hennessey and Kay Hennessey are granted leave to withdraw the application for a tree dispute.
- 2. The Compulsory Conference listed in Brisbane at 1:30pm on 16 May 2012 is vacated.

Ms Kerrie O'Callaghan Senior Member Queensland Civil and Administrative Tribunal

Date: 17 April 2012